



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 51710 of 2025

Gopal Dutta Sharma
.....Applicant(s)
Versus
State of U.P. and Another
.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Kuldeep Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. As per as office report dated 04.04.2026, report regarding service of notice upon opposite party no.2 is awaited.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant states that he has filed supplementary affidavit in the registry on 19.01.2026 bu the same is not on record. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
3. Put up this case after two weeks as fresh.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

April 6, 2026
SKD